SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

No: <u>114/2024</u> Date: <u>28/06/2024</u>

It is certified that an inspection team headed by <u>DR. SHARON GEORGE</u>, <u>MEDICAL OFFICER (IC)</u>, <u>HEALTH DEPARTMENT</u>, <u>MANKULAM AND Mr. ARUN KUMAR M, HEALTH INSPECTOR</u>, <u>GRADE 2</u>, <u>PHC- MANKULAM</u> (Name of Officers with designation) from <u>PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE – LOCAL BODY OF PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT</u> PHED inspected the <u>STEWARDS ASSOCIATION IN INDIA</u> (S.A.I) <u>GARDEN HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOL</u>, <u>PAMPUMKAYAM – MANKULAM P.O, IDUKKI DISTRICT</u>, <u>KERALA Pin: 685 565</u> (Name & Address of the School) on <u>22/06/2024</u> (Date of inspection), and on the basis of the Water Test Report (Attached) bearing No. <u>KWA/QCSDL/ADM/F/05/1153/24</u> dated <u>27.06.2024</u> of <u>KERALA WATER AUTHORITY/QUALITY CONTROL SUBDISTRICT LAB</u>, <u>ADIMALY, IDUKKI DISTRICT</u> (PHED Lab) certified that the <u>STEWARDS ASSOCIATION IN INDIA</u> (S.A.I) <u>GARDEN HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOL</u> has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution. School also maintains the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed the Central/State/ U.T.Govt.

The Certificate is valid till 28/06/2025

Signature with Seal: ..

Name: DR. SHARON GEORGE 59

Designation: ASST. SURGEON AND MEDICAL OFFICER (IC)

Name & Address of the Office / Department: PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE,

MANKULAM – IDUKKI DISTRICT., KERALA

To

Medical Officer-In-Charge PH Centre, Mankulani

STEWARDS ASSOCIATION IN INDIA (S.A.I) GARDEN HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOL Pampumkayam – Mankulam P.O Idukki Dist., Kerala Pin: 685 565

(Name & Address of the Institution)

ldukki Dist., Keral PIN: 685 565 MANAGER
STEWARDS ASSOCIATION IN INDIA
GARDEN HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOL
PAMPUMKAYAM - MANKULAM P.O.
IDUKKI DIST., KERALA, PIN: 685 565

PRINCIPAL
STEWARDS ASSOCIATION IN INDIA
GARDEN HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOL
PAMPUMKAYAM - MANKULAM P.O.
IDUKKI DIST., KERALA, PIN: 685 565

Note: This certificate s to be issued by authorized officer / PHED Lab / Local bodies